502685764 02/19/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2732369

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	

Name	Execution Date
Tyco Healthcare Group LP	09/28/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Covidien LP		
Street Address:	Hampshire Street		
City:	Mansfield		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02048		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14169441

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)821-2183 Phone: 203-492-5000

Email: Patents.Surgical@Covidien.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: COVIDIEN LP

Address Line 1: 555 LONG WHARF DRIVE

Address Line 2: MAILSTOP 8 N-1, LEGAL DEPARTMENT
Address Line 4: NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06511

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H-US-03068CIP2CON(203-820
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMY L. LYDON
Signature:	/Amy L. LYDON, Reg. #66893/
Date:	02/19/2014

PATENT REEL: 032243 FRAME: 0727

502685764

Total Attachments: 9

source=HUS03068CIP2CONNameChangeCorrection#page1.tif source=HUS03068CIP2CONNameChangeCorrection#page2.tif source=HUS03068CIP2CONNameChangeCorrection#page3.tif source=HUS03068CIP2CONNameChangeCorrection#page4.tif source=HUS03068CIP2CONNameChangeCorrection#page5.tif source=HUS03068CIP2CONNameChangeCorrection#page6.tif source=HUS03068CIP2CONNameChangeCorrection#page7.tif source=HUS03068CIP2CONNameChangeCorrection#page8.tif source=HUS03068CIP2CONNameChangeCorrection#page9.tif

Attorney Docket No.:

H-US-03068 CIP2CON (203-8201 CIP2CON)

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

First Named Inventor: Ernest Aranyi

Examiner:

Unassigned

Serial No:

14/169,441

Group Art Unit:

3721

Filed:

January 31, 2014

Confirmation No.:

4267

For:

APPARATUS FOR ENDOSCOPIC PROCEDURES

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RESPONSE TO THE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF AN **ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT # 502661197**

Sir:

In response to the Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document dated February 11, 2017, enclosed herewith is a copy of the Notice along with the documents as filed to correct the Nature of Conveyance from Assignment to Change of Name.

It is believed no fee is deemed necessary in connection with the filing of this Communication. However, if any fee is required, authorization is hereby given to charge the amount of any such fee to Deposit Account No. 21-0550.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: February 19, 2014

/Amy L. LYDON, Reg. #66893/

Amy L. Lydon Reg. No. 66,893

Attorney for the Applicant

Covidien LP 555 Long Wharf Drive Mailstop 8 N-1, Legal Department New Haven, CT 06511 Telephone: (203) 821-2817

Facsimile: (203) 821-2183



United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

February 11, 2014

PTAS

COVIDIEN LP
555 LONG WHARF DRIVE
MAILSTOP 8 N-1, LEGAL DEPARTMENT
NEW HAVEN, CT 06511

502661197

Pesp. to Non-Recordation of Assignment

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document

The enclosed document has been examined and found non-recordable by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The reason(s) for non-recordation are stated below:

1. The coversheet states an assignment, and the assignment document says change of name. Please clarify.

Documents being resubmitted for recordation must reflect the corrected information to be recorded, the Document ID number referenced above and all pages from this submitted document. The original date of filing of this assignment document will be maintained if resubmitted with the appropriate correction(s) within 30 days from the date of this notice as outlined under 37 CFR 3.51. The resubmitted document must include a stamp with the official date of receipt under 37 CFR 3. Applicants may use the certified procedures under 37 CFR 1.8 or 1.10 for resubmission of the returned papers if they desire to have the benefit of the date of deposit in the United States Postal Service.

Send documents to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch, P.O. BOX 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313. If you have any questions regarding this notice, you may contact the Assignment Recordation Branch at 571-272-3350.

MARGARET LASALLE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

502661197 01/31/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2707804

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		N	lame	Execution Date	
Tyco Healthcare Group	LP			09/28/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	Covidien LP				
Street Address:	15 Hampshire	Street			
City:	Mansfield				
State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS					
Postal Code:	02048				·
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Ty	pe		Number		
Application Number:		141694	41		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA				
Fax Number:	•)821-21			
Phone: Email:		492-500 nts Surc	u jical@Covidien.com		
			the email attempt is unsuccessful.		
Correspondent Name:		IDIEN L			
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:			VHARF DRIVE BN-1, LEGAL DEPARTMENT		
Address Line 4:			N, CONNECTICUT 06511		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: H-US-03068CIP2CON(203-820					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			AMY L. LYDON		
Signature: /Amy L. LYDON, Reg. #66893/		/Amy L. LYDON, Reg. #66893/			
Date: 01/31/2014					
Total Attachments: 2 source=NameChange#pa source=NameChange#pa					



United States Patent and Trademark Office





Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	-ASSIGNMENT	CHANGE OF NAME	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tyco Healthcare Group LP	09/28/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Covidien LP	
Street Address:	5 Hampshire Street	
City:	Mansfield	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02048	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14169441

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(203)821-2183

USPTO. EPAS. Receipt

Phone:

203-492-5000

Email:

Patents.Surgical@Covidien.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name:

COVIDIEN LP

Address Line 1:

555 LONG WHARF DRIVE

Address Line 2:

MAILSTOP 8 N-1, LEGAL DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4:

NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06511

ATTORNEY DOCKET

NUMBER:

H-US-03068CIP2CON(203-820

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

AMY L. LYDON

Signature:

/Amy L. LYDON, Reg. #66893/

Date:

01/31/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=NameChange#page1.tif source=NameChange#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT2707804

Receipt Date:

01/31/2014

Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Site Index Search Guides Contacts eBusiness eBiz alerts



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tyco Healthcare Group LP	09/28/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Covidien LP	
Street Address:	5 Hampshire Street	
City:	Mansfield	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02048	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14169441

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(203)821-2183

PATENT

REEL: 032243 FRAME: 0734

USPTO, EPAS, Receipt

Phone:

203-492-5000

Email:

Patents.Surgical@Covidien.com

Correspondent Name:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. COVIDIEN LP

Address Line 1:

555 LONG WHARF DRIVE

Address Line 2:

MAILSTOP 8 N-1, LEGAL DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4:

NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06511

ATTORNEY DOCKET

NUMBER:

H-US-03068CIP2CON(203-820

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

AMY L. LYDON

Signature:

/Amy L. LYDON, Reg. #66893/

Date:

01/31/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=NameChange#page1.tif source=NameChange#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT2707804

Receipt Date:

01/31/2014

Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=CAAUE8K6KFR0-23427[1/31/2014 1:49:28 PM]



PAGE .

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TYCO HEALTHCARE GROUP

LP", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TYCO HEALTHCARE GROUP LP" TO

"COVIDIEN LP", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF

SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 9:48 O'CLOCK A.M.

2946789 8100

121078474

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 9879917

DATE: 09-28-12

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:48 AM 09/28/2012 FILED 09:48 AM 09/28/2012 SRV 121078474 - 2946789 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The undersigned, desiring to amend the Certificate of Limited Partnership pursuant to the provisions of Section 17-202 of the Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

	e of Limited Partnership shall be amended a
follows:	
The name of the Limited Partnership is Covidien I Article Third shall be amended as follows:	LP ·
The name of the general partner has been changed	I to Covidien Holding Inc.
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersign	ed executed this Amendment to the Certification
of Limited Partnership on this 28 day of	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, 1x.15, 2012 .
	, 11.15. 2012
	1 Q
	RV: Vand
	By: Vayo
	By: Was Deneral Partner(s)
	By: Vayo
	By: Vayo

DE077 - 09/05/2007 C T System Online

RECORDED: 02/19/2014